Robert H. Hughes (#9787) Associate Corporate Counsel Utah Transit Authority 669 West 200 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 Telephone: (801) 287-2146 E-mail: rhughes@rideuta.com *Attorney for Utah Transit Authority*

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

Anderson Geneva, LLC, Ice Castle Retirement Fund, LLC, and Anderson Geneva Development, Inc. (collectively, "Petitioners"), through undersigned counsel, and Utah Department of Transportation, through undersigned counsel, hereby stipulate and agree to the intervention of Utah Transit Authority in the proceeding of *In re: Petition of Anderson Geneva, LLC, Ice Castle Retirement Fund, LLC, and Anderson Geneva Development, Inc.*, Public Service Commission Docket No. 11-888-01. Dated this _____ day of June, 2011.

Dennis M. Astill Attorney for Petitioners

Dated this _____ day of June, 2011.

Renee Spooner Attorney for Respondent

MAILING CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that I mailed a true and correct copy of the foregoing **STIPULATION TO INTERVENTION OF UTAH TRANSIT AUTHORITY**, postage prepaid, this _____th day of June, 2011, to the following:

Dennis M. Astill Dennis M. Astill, PC 9533 South 700 East, Suite 103 Sandy, Utah 84070

David L. Church Blaisdell and Church 5995 South Redwood Road Salt Lake City, Utah 84123

Renee Spooner, Assistant Attorney General 4501 South 2700 West Box 148455 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Reha Kamas Union Pacific Railroad 280 South 400 West, Suite 250 Salt Lake City, Utah 84101